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OUR GUIDING
PRINCIPLES

OUR MISSION
Alaska Native People working in 
partnership to provide the best

 healthcare for our communities.

OUR VISION
Partnering with our communities
 to promote a healthy balance of 

mind, body and spirit. 

OUR VALUES
Respect

Cultural Identity 
Service

Professionalism
Compassion
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WEATHER
   
Juneau’s climate is similar to much of Southeast 
Alaska and Pacific Northwest coastal areas. 
Winters are long, icy and windy with temperatures 
dropping into the 20s. Summers are cool and 
overcast with the weather staying wet year-round 
and temperatures hovering in the 60s. The best 
weather last from early May to early July.

WHAT TO SEE AND DO
   
Juneau’s second largest industry is tourism, and 
it’s easy to see why. Juneau is rich with history, 
culture, natural beauty, a bustling food scene, 
and wildlife. You can walk the Downtown Historic 
District or take a short drive to the majestic 
Mendenhall Glacier. There are endless options 
for outdoor activities including kayaking, whale 
watching, hiking, fishing, camping, wildlife 
viewing or mountain biking — all within minutes 
of downtown. Do you like to ski? Eaglecrest ski 
area on Douglas Island is just a 15-minute drive 
from downtown, with big mountain terrain and 
stunning views.

Juneau has no shortage of great places to eat, 
drink and shop. Thanks to the waters that 
surround the city, fresh local seafood is in 
abundance. Juneau is also home to multiple 
award-winning breweries, as well as a budding 
coffee scene with two local roasteries.



RECREATIONAL AND 
OUTDOOR ACTIVITIES

Auk Nu Trail

Cowee Creek Trailhead

Dan Moller Trailhead

Dredge Lake Road Trailhead

Eagle River Trailhead

Granite Creek Trail

Herbert Glacier Trailhead

Mendenhall Glacier Visitor Center 

Mendenhall Wetlands State Game 
Refuge

Montana Creek Trailhead

Mount Juneau Trail

Outer Point Loop Trail

Perseverance Trail

Peterson Lake Trailhead

Point Bishop-Dupont Trailhead 

Point Bridget State Park

Rainforest Trail

Spaulding Meadows Trailhead

Tongass National Forest

Treadwell Mine Historic Trail 
Walking Tour

West Glacier Trailhead

Windfall Lake Trailhead

2.6 miles

1.1 miles

3.0 miles

1.6 miles

10.1 miles

9.0 miles

9.7 miles

Varies

3.4 miles   
.

6.5 miles

6.8 miles

1.1 miles

The Alaska Club – Downtown
641 W Willoughby Ave

The Alaska Club – Valley
2841 Riverside Dr.

The Gym
1248 Glacier Ave

Pavitt Health & Fitness
10004 Glacier Hwy.

Tongass Fitness
125 Mill St., Unit 13

907.586.5773 

907.789.2181

907.364.4625

907.789.5556

907.957.7170

thealaskaclub.com/downtown-juneau-gym 

thealaskaclub.com/juneau-valley-gym

juneausgym.com

gopavitt.com

tongassfitness.com

2.4 miles

4.3 miles

8.0 miles 

5.3 miles

1.3 miles

8.7 miles

Varies 

Varies        
.

6.6 miles

3.2 miles

Fitness Centers
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Popular Trails



Auke Recreation Area
Off Pt. Louisa Rd.

Dimond Park Aquatic Center
3045 Dimond Park Loop

Dimond Park Field House
2961 Riverside Dr.

Eaglecrest Ski Area
3000 Fish Creek Rd.

Evolution Jiu Jitsu
2787 Sherwood Lane #103

Glacier Gardens Rainforest Adventure
7600 Glacier Hwy.

Juneau Archery Club Indoor Shooting Range
5670 Montana Creek Rd.

Juneau Gymnastics
3009 Tongass Blvd.

Juneau Karate Academy
8800 Glacier Hwy.

Juneau Shotokan Karate Club
9447 La Perouse Ave.

907.789.6264

907.586.2782

907.523.4910

907.790.2000

907.790.3377

907.586.4105

919.961.9951

907.723.8316

907.463.3373

recreation.gov/venues/VR2299

juneau.org/parks-recreation/juneau-pools

juneau.org/parks-recreation/dimond-park-
field-house

skieaglecrest.com

evojj.com

glaciergardens.com

juneauarchery.com

juneaugymnastics.com/contact

juneaukarate.com

juneaushotokankarate.com

Other Activities
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Daycares & Preschools
Space is limited in Southeast Alaska child care facilities. Call ahead of time to get on the 
waitlist for placements before you move. 

ABC Center
8515 Jennifer Dr.

Discovery
206 4th St.

Gold Creek Day Care
709 W 9th St. #131

Head Start

Juneau Coop Preschool
400 W 11th St.

Juneau Montessori
750 St Anns Ave, Douglas

Little Eagles and Ravens Nest (LEARN) 
Child Care
8001 Glacier Hwy.

Auke Lake Preschool & Afterschool Program
4341 Windfall Ave

SCHOOLS

Elementary Schools
Auke Bay Elementary School
11880 Glacier Hwy.

Gastineau Community School
1507 3rd St., Douglas

Glacier Valley Elementary School
3400 Tongass Blvd.

Harborview Elementary School
1255 Glacier Ave

Mendenhall River Community School
9001 Mendenhall Loop Rd.

Riverbend Elementary School
2901 Riverside Dr.

907.796.5275

907.796.5075

907.780.1400

907.523.1850

907.796.5600

907.796.5700

907.790.6500

907.463.3030

907.586.6085

907.463.7127

907.586.2656

907.364.3535

907.463.7776

907.523.7988

abes.juneauschools.org

gtes.juneauschools.org

gves.juneauschools.org

hves.juneauschools.org

mrcs.juneauschools.org

rbes.juneauschools.org

goldcreekchilddevelopment.com

ccthita.org/services/family/headstart

juneaupreschool.org

juneaumontessorischool.org

facebook.com/LEARNCHILDCARE

aukelakekids.com
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High Schools
Juneau-Douglas High School
1639 Glacier Ave

Thunder Mountain High School
3101 Dimond Park Loop

Yaakoosgé Daakahídi High School
1415 Glacier Ave

Other Schools
Faith Community School
11970 Glacier Hwy.

Juneau Community Charter School
1639 Glacier Ave

Montessori Borealis
1415 Glacier Hwy.

907.523.1501

907.780.1900

907.523.1801

907.790.2240

907.523.1679 

907.523.1848

jdhs.juneauschools.org

tmhs.juneauschools.org

ydhs.juneauschools.org

fccsjuneau.org

jccs.juneauschools.org 

mont.juneauschools.org

8

Middle Schools
Dzantik’i Heeni Middle School
1600 Renninger St.

Floyd Dryden Middle School
3800 Mendenhall Loop Rd.

907.796.5800

907.796.5300

dhms.juneauschools.org

fdms.juneauschools.org



CHURCHES
Aldersgate United Methodist Church
9161 Cinema Dr.

Auke Bay Bible Church
11970 Glacier Hwy.

Awaken Church
220 Church St.

Calvary Fellowship
10650 Glacier Hwy.

Chapel by the Lake
11024 Auke Lake Way

Christ Evangelical Lutheran Church
211 2nd St.

The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints
5100 Glacier Hwy.

Church of the Nazarene
3220 Mendenhall Loop Rd.

Faith Lutheran Church-LCMS
2500 Sunset Dr.

First Baptist Church
4625 Glacier Hwy.

Glacier Valley Baptist Church
3921 Mendenhall Loop Rd. 

Glacier Valley Church of God
8497 Thunder Mountain Rd.

Holy Trinity Episcopal Church
415 Fourth St.

Juneau Christian Center
8001 Glacier Hwy.

907.789.4050

907.789.9318

907.419.5768

907.780.4618

907.789.7592

907.790.4267

907.518.1451

907.789.2724 

907.789.7568

925.326.7746

907.789.7348

907.789.3605

907.586.3532

907.789.2176
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umcjuneau.church

abbcjuneau.org

awakenjuneau.org

calvaryfellowshipjuneau.com

chapelbythelake.org

welsjuneau.com

local.churchofjesuschrist.org/
us/ak/juneau

juneaunazarene.org 

fbcjuneau.com 

glaciervalleycog.org

gvbcjuneau.com

trinityjuneau.org

jccalaska.org



CHURCHES
Juneau Church of Christ
8755 Trinity Dr.

Lighthouse Baptist Church
8465 Old Dairy Rd. #102

National Shrine of St. Thérèse
21425 Glacier Hwy.

Northland Bible Church
9109 Mendenhall Mall Rd. #5E

Radiant Church
9091 Cinema Dr.

Riverside Baptist Church
4395 Riverside Dr.

Shepherd of the Valley Lutheran Church
3220 Mendenhall Loop Rd.

St. Brendan’s Episcopal Church
4207 Mendenhall Loop Rd.

St. Nicholas Orthodox Church
326 5th St.

St. Paul the Apostle Catholic Church
9055 Atlin Dr.

Valley Church
9741 Mendenhall Loop Rd.

907.789.9339

907.780.4383

907.789.9815

907.364.2116

509.426.7418

907.360.6083

907.789.4093

907.789.5152

907.586.1023

907.789.7307

907.789.3513
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lighthousebaptistjuneau.com

shrineofsainttherese.org

northlandbiblechurch.org

radiantjuneau.org

rbcjuneau.org

sovlutheran.org

stbrendansjuneau.org

stnicholasjuneau.org

stpaulsjuneau.org

valleychurchak.org



Alaska Fish & Chips Company
2 Marine Way Ste. 124 

Alaskan Crepe Escape
139 S Franklin St.

Chan’s Thai Kitchen
11820 Glacier Hwy.

Deckhand Dave’s
139 S Franklin St.

Devil’s Club Brewing Company
100 N Franklin St.

Devil’s Hideaway
11445 Auke Bay Harbor Rd.

Grandma’s Feather Bed Restaurant
2358 Mendenhall Loop Rd.

Grumpy’s Deli
175 S. Franklin St. | 3200 Hospital Dr.

Hangar on the Wharf
2 Marine Way Ste. 106 

Island Pub
1102 2nd St.

Red Dog Saloon
278 S Franklin St. 

Roma Bistro
2 Marine Way Ste. 104

The Rookery Cafe
111 Seward St.

907.523.9800 

907.586.1846

907-523-5023

907.957.2005

907.523.2739 

907.790.3663

907.789.5005

907.586.6328
907.364.1549

907.586.5018

907.364.1595

907.463.3658 

907.463.5020

907.463.3013

alaskafishandchips.com

alaskancrepeescape.com

deckhanddaves.com

devilsclubbrewing.com

devilshideaway.com

grandmasfeatherbed.com

mywifesjuicebar.com

hangaronthewharf.com

theislandpub.com

reddogsaloon.com

bistroroma.com

therookerycafe.com

DINING
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Salt
200 Seward St.

Sandbar and Grill
2525 Industrial Blvd.

Sandpiper Cafe
429 W Willoughby Ave

Spice Juneau Indian Cuisine
112 N Franklin St.

Twisted Fish Company Alaskan Grill
550 S Franklin St.

Zerelda’s Bistro
9106 Mendenhall Mall Rd. Suite B

907.500.5000

907.789.8400

907.586.3150

907.586.1036

907.463.5033

907.723.6584

saltalaska.com

sandpiper.cafe

spicejuneau.com

twistedfishcompany.com

zereldasbistro.com

DINING
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Breeze In- Lemon Creek
5711 Concrete Way

Breeze In - Valley
2200 Trout St.

Costco Wholesale
5225 Commercial Blvd.

Foodland IGA
615 W Willoughby Ave

Fred Meyer
8181 Glacier Hwy.

Organic Alaska
8361 Old Dairy Rd.

Panhandle Produce
5381 Commercial Blvd.

Rainbow Foods
224 W 4th St.

Safeway
3033 Vintage Blvd.

Alaskan Dames Consignment Shop
9105 Mendenhall Mall Rd. Ste 170

Alaskan Outfitter
9107 Mendenhall Mall Rd. #301

Hearthside Books & Toys
8745 Glacier Hwy. #245

JoAnn Fabric and Crafts
8745 Glacier Hwy.

Office Max/Office Depot
8745 Glacier Hwy. #103

Sportsman’s Warehouse
8745 Glacier Hwy. Ste. 105

907.789.7878

907.789.7878

907.780.6740

907.586.3101

907.789.6500

907.586.6476

907.523.2000

907.790.3263

800.478.6848

907.789.2750

907.790.2670

907.523.2900

907.500.9720

breezein.com

breezein.com

costco.com

foodland-iga.com

fredmeyer.com

organicjuneau.com 

panhandleproduce.com

rainbow-foods.org

local.safeway.com

alaskandames.com

nuggetoutfitter.com 

hearthsidebooks.com

stores.joann.com

officedepot.com

stores.sportsmans.com

GROCERY STORES

OTHER SHOPPING
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Alaska USA Federal Credit Union
9301 Glacier Hwy. #100

First Bank
3075 Vintage Blvd.

First Bank 
605 W Willoughby Ave

First National Bank Alaska Valley 
Centre Branch
8990 Glacier Hwy.

KeyBank
8800 Glacier Hwy. Ste. 101

Northrim Bank
2094 Jordan Ave

Northrim Bank 
301 N Franklin St.

Nuvision Credit Union
9101 Glacier Hwy.

True North Federal Credit Union
2777 Postal Way

Wells Fargo Bank
9150 Glacier Hwy.

Wells Fargo Bank 
123 Seward St.

USPS - Auke Bay Location
11899 Glacier Hwy.

USPS - Downtown Location
709 W 9th St.

USPS - Valley Location
9491 Vintage Blvd.

907.789.1361
800.525.9094

907.790.2929

907.586.8001

907.790.8000
907.586.5400

844.433.2073

800.478.2265

907.586.1010

907.789.1350

907.523.4778

907.789.9550
907.780.5299

907.586.3324

800.275.8777

800.275.8777

800.275.8777

alaskausa.org

firstbankak.com

firstbankak.com

fnbalaska.com

key.com

northrim.com

northrim.com

nuvisionfederal.com

truenorthfcu.org

wellsfargo.com

wellsfargo.com

BANKS

POST OFFICE
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Capital Service
810 Glacier Ave

DeHart’s Auke Bay Store
11735 Glacier Hwy.

Delta Western
920 W. 10th St.
9102 Mendenhall Mall Rd.

Douglas Depot
1017 3rd St.

Fred Meyer Fuel Center
8181 Old Glacier Hwy.

Mike’s Airport Express
9190 Glacier Hwy.

Petro Express
5165 Glacier Hwy.

Safeway Fuel
3037 Vintage Blvd.

907.586.4822

907.789.7342

907.789.6559

907.780.4821

907.523.2000

GAS STATIONS

Capital Transit
10093 Brentwood Pl.

Juneau Taxi and Tours

Lyft Ride

Uber

907.789.6901

907.586.1111

juneaucapitaltransit.org

juneau.cab

lyft.com/rider/airports/jnu

uber.com/cities/juneau

TRANSPORTATION

Alaska Motor Vehicle Division
2760 Sherwood Ln. Suite B

907.269.5551 doa.alaska.gov/dmv

DOA DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
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Alaska Communications (internet         
and phone)
600 Telephone Ave

Alaska Electric Light & Power Company 
(AEL&P)
5601 Tonsgard Ct.

GCI Internet
8390 Airport Blvd. Ste 101

Juneau Waste & Sewer Billing - CBJ
155 Seward St.

Juneau Waste Water Utility Division - CBJ
2009 Radcliffe Rd. 

Juneau Water Utility Division - CBJ
5433 Shaune Dr.

Snow Cloud
2760 Sherwood Ln. Ste B

907.563.8000

907.780.2222

800.800.4800

907.586.5261

907.586.0393 

907.780.6888

907.789.0048

alaskacommunications.com/
Residential

aelp.com

gci.com

juneau.org

juneau.org

juneau.org

snowcloudservices.com

UTILITIES

EXP Realty
Rachel Lopez

Allied Alaska Moving & Storage
5350 Shaune Dr.

World Wide Movers, Inc.
3141 Channel Dr.

907.713.7074

888.927.3330

907.586.1642

juneaurealtorrachel.com

alliedalaska.com/
areas-served/juneau-ak

world-widemovers.com

REAL ESTATE AGENT RECOMMENDATION

MOVERS



SHIPPING
Shipping your vehicle, furniture and other belongings.

Alaska Marine Lines
Alaska Marine Lines offers regular service between Seattle 
and Southeast Alaska, Central Alaska and Hawaii, as well as 
seasonal service to Western Alaska. For more information, 
please visit lynden.com or call 800.326.8346. 

Alaska Marine Highway System (AMHS)
Alaska’s footprint is more than 650,000 square miles and 
much of that has no road access. The primary forms of 
transportation in areas without roads are by air or sea, so 
the Alaska Marine Highway is a big part of the “highway 
system.” It is such a unique set of water routes that it has 
been designated as a National Scenic Byway and an All-
American Road,  the only marine route with this distinction. 
Shipping can include vehicles, trailers and pets.

With its southernmost port in Bellingham, Washington, the 
Alaska Marine Highway System extends more than 3,500 
miles to Dutch Harbor, with over 30 stops along the way. 
Taking a ferry is an excellent way to see a huge swath of 
Alaska’s coastline while visiting unique communities along  
the way. For reservations, call 800.642.0066, email 
dot.ask.amhs@alaska.gov or book online at dot.alaska.gov.

Ferry System
If you are planning on utilizing the ferry system to move to 
Juneau, there are three routes you can take: 

You can embark from Bellingham, Washington on a four day 
journey through some of Alaska’s most scenic waterways.

You can drive up into beautiful British Columbia to embark 
from Prince Rupert on a roughly a three day journey that is 
just as scenic. 

You can adventure by car across British Columbia and up 
into the Yukon Territory, exiting through Whitehorse into 
Skagway, Alaska, a common entry to Juneau with a short six 
hour ferry ride. 
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PET TRAVEL TO ALASKA
AMHS Pet Policies
Alaska state ferries do allow pets on board all vessels.
• When traveling on the ferry your pet must remain on the car deck in your vehicle for the entire sail.

• If you are traveling on the ferry without a car, your pet must remain in a suitable pet carrier on the 
car deck during the entire sail.

• Pets are not allowed above the car deck or in passenger cabins. Owners may visit their pets on the 
car deck only while vessels are in port. Owners are also given the opportunity to attend to pets 
several times per day during extended sailings. This is done through the purser who will announce 
on board when the car deck will be open for approximately 15 minutes. During rough weather, at 
the purser’s discretion, car deck calls can be canceled due to safety issues with passengers on the car 
deck. If this happens, no access to your pet is possible at that time.

• Owners will have the opportunity to disembark and walk their pets while vessels are in port.

• Dogs, cats, and other household pets cost approximately $50 in or out of Bellingham and $25 to or 
from Prince Rupert. Pet travel between any of the other ports is free.

• There is no charge on any route for a certified service animal accompanying a person with a 
disability. At the time of booking, please notify the reservations agent if you are traveling with a 
certified service animal and the reservations agent will inform all AMHS terminal and shipboard 
staff. Only certified service animals are allowed on passenger decks aboard Alaska Marine Highway 
vessels. Comfort and therapy animals are required to follow the AMHS pet policy and will be 
restricted to the car deck.

Vaccination Documentation Required
Pets must have a health certificate with proof of current rabies vaccination issued within 30 days of 
travel. Health records are required for pets entering the state of Alaska, and will need to be shown in 
Bellingham, Washington, or Prince Rupert, British Columbia before boarding. 

A certificate of health is not required for pets when traveling between Alaskan ports. For travel by road 
through Canada, proof of a rabies vaccination within the last three years is required, but passengers 
should check directly with Canadian customs for additional information. 

Pet Air Travel to Alaska
• Space for pets traveling in the cabin or in the cargo compartment is subject to availability. For travel 

on Alaska Airlines and Ravn Alaska, please contact Alaska Airlines reservations at 800.252.7522 or 
alaskaair.com. If your plans include travel on another airline, please contact the carrier directly to 
reserve space, determine fees and obtain additional information.

• Note: Alaska Airlines does not transfer pets traveling in the baggage compartment to other carriers. 
Pets must be claimed and rechecked to the connecting carrier.
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